Wayne Warden, et ux, in Conveyance Book 2330, page 827, records of
Ouachita Parish. 

The above described tract or parcel of land is subject to any rights-of-way,
easements or servitudes either of record or of use, particularly those in favor
of Louisiana Power & Light, Inc

for the cash price of ONE THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED AND NO/100 ($1,500.00)  DOLLARS,

subject to the further conditions:

a) Taxes for the year 2022, if any, to be paid by the City of West Monroe.  

b) MISC PROPERTIES, LLC to waive, renounce and relinquish any and all rights to
which it may have or enjoy pursuant to R.S.